

As of 12-31-2012

#	Issuer	User	2012 Allocations			Master Log			State Ceiling
			State Ceiling	Amount	Exp. Date	Closed	Type	Balance	
			State Ceiling	\$ 932,445,000					
4313	DA of Columbus GA	Veranda ALF, LLC		\$ 3,500,000	4/2/2012	Y	IDB	\$ 928,945,000	
4314	Emanuel County DA	Nordson Corporation		\$ 2,716,000	4/15/2012	N	EF	\$ 926,229,000	
4315	Thomaston Upson County IDA	Criterion Technology, Inc.		\$ 800,000	4/23/2012	Y	IDB	\$ 925,429,000	
4316	DA of Cobb County	Bake One		\$ 3,300,000	11/14/2012	Y	IDB	\$ 922,129,000	
4317	DA of Jefferson Co.	Battle Lumber		\$ 8,000,000	11/14/2012	N	IDB	\$ 914,129,000	
4318	HA of Athens	Boyd Management		\$ -	12/16/2012	R	MF	\$ 914,129,000	
4319	URFA	Betmar Village		\$ 3,550,000	12/16/2012	N	MF	\$ 910,579,000	
4320	URFA	TBG Centra Meth.		\$ 10,500,000	12/16/2012	N	MF	\$ 900,079,000	
4321	DA of Bartow County	GA Power		\$ 200,000,000	12/31/2015	N	CF	\$ 700,079,000	
4322	GHFA	GHFA		\$ 700,079,000	12/31/2015	N	CF	\$ -	